
RESOLUTION 2024-78 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FROSTBURG, A 

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, APPROVING A 

CONTRACT WITH BRUDIS ASSOCIATES, INC. TO COMPLETE THE ENGINEERING 

AND DESIGN FOR THE GATEWAT ROUNDABOUT AT BRADDOCK ROAD AND 

CENTER AND BOWERY STREETS 

WHEREAS, The City has been pursuing the “Gateway Enhancement” project with 

Appalachian Regional Commission (ARC) – Access Road funding for several years; and, 

WHEREAS, the ARC-Access Road funding allocated to engineering and design costs has 

been exhausted, but it is estimated that sufficient funding remains for construction of the project, 

likely in 2026; and, 

WHEREAS, Brudis & Associates have prepared a contract for the completion of 

engineering and design services through the Advertisement for Bid for the City of Frostburg so that 

the City may use ARPA funding have the design completed. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of 

Frostburg hereby approve a contract with Brudis & Associates, Inc., in the amount of $108,621.05.  

     ADOPTED, this 17th day of December, 2024. 

 

     Frostburg Mayor and Council   

  

  

                                                           BY_________________________________ 

                                                                                   Todd J. Logsdon, Mayor 

Attest: 

  

_________________________________       

Elizabeth Stahlman, City Administrator 


