
RESOLUTION 2025-40 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF FROSTBURG, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 

THE STATE OF MARYLAND, APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER FOR THE 

ROUNDABOUT PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF $8,817.35. 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Frostburg has been pursuing the “Gateway Enhancement” project with 

Appalachian Regional Commission (ARC) – Access Road funding and American Rescue Project 

Funds for several years; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the City has approved a contract with Brudis & Associates in the amount of 

$108,621.05 for Engineering and Design Services; and, 

 

WHEREAS, Brudis & Associates have identified the need for two (2) additional utility test-

pits to be performed by CV, Inc. before completing the final designs for the project. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Council of Frostburg 

do hereby approve a change order to the contract with Brudis & Associates Inc. for additional utility 

test pits that increase the contract in the amount of $8,817.35. 

 

ADOPTED, this 19th day of August, 2025. 

 

 

Frostburg Mayor and Council    

 

 

                                                         BY______________________________ 

                                                                                Todd J. Logsdon, Mayor 

Attest: 

 

_____________________________        

Patrick O’Brien, City Administrator  

 
 


